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SUBSTITUTES

20

Son Heung-Min (C)

Destiny Udogie

Fraser Forster (GK)

31

Michael Salisbury

Radu Dragusin

Dejan Kulusevski

24

Brennan Johnson

Archie Gray

21

Dominic Solanke

14

Manager

7

Djed Spence

30

20 23

64

33

8

1518

40

9

Manager

Nottingham Forest

21

8

Nikola Milenkovic Pape Sarr

Ola Aina

11

Rodrigo Bentancur

5

29

Willy-Arnaud Boly

James Ward-Prowse

Akil Howson

Alex Moreno

Jota Silva

Ramón Sosa

Carlos Miguel (GK)

Morato

Taiwo Awoniyi

Harry Toffolo

Ange Postecoglou

34

22

19

13

6

24

19

42

Timo Werner

10

Pedro Porro

Dean Whitestone

Dan Robathan

Will Lankshear

16

Simon Bennett

Callum Olusesi

Sergio Reguilón

Yves Bissouma

15 James Maddison

34

Lucas Bergvall

Nuno Espirito Santo

14
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Tottenham Hotspur

22

Brandon Austin (GK)

7

Craig Pawson

10

26

30

Neco Williams

The City Ground

Murillo

Morgan Gibbs-White

Elliot Anderson

Matz Sels (GK)

Callum Hudson-Odoi

Chris Wood

Ryan Yates (C)

Anthony Elanga




